D -
B
200
Flow
C
Pilot Cover
Vented to
Atmosphere

& 4" 138 (63)
201-60A 6" 260 (118)
Ordering Information
Operating Liquid - name and specific gravity, or API gravity,
Conditions temperature range7 viscosity range7,
maximum working pressure and pressure
settings.
Seals Low Swell Buna, Viton, Buna-N.
Dimensions
Inches (mm)
D
Pilots and Tubing
A
8
E
B C8
Pilots
and
Tubing
Note: Dimensions — Inches to the nearest tenth (millimeters to the nearest whole mm), each independently dimensioned from
respective engineering drawings.
7 Minimum, normal, and maximum.
8 Pilots and tubing will be within these dimensions.
A A
Model Size
Class 150 Class 300
B8 C D8 EASME ASME
Flange Flange
8.0 8.5 8.0 4.0 7.5 3.02" (203) (216) (203) (102) (140) (76)
11.0 11.8 9.5 4.0 9.5 4.13" (279) (299) (241) (102) (241) (105)
13.5 14.2 9.5 4.9 9.5 4.5
200-60A and 201-60A
4" (343) (362) (241) (124) (241) (114)
17.0 17.9 11.0 6.6 12.5 5.56" (432) (454) (279) (168) (318) (140)
Catalog Code
This code is part of the ordering information and should be included on the purchase order.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
K 3 2 0 0 3 0 A 2 L V 1
Positions 1 and 2:  Product Line
K3 - Valves
Positions 3 thru 5:  Model
200 - Series Flow to Close
201 - Series Flow to Open
Positions 6 thru 8:  Pilots
30A - Normally Closed Solenoid
40A - Rate of Flow Control
42A - Rate of Flow Control (Applicable to 6" Valve Only)
50B - Pressure Reducing Control
60A - Relief and Sustaining Pressure Control
80B - Check Feature
Position 9:   Size
2 - 2" 150 ASME
3 - 3" 150 ASME
4 - 4" 150 ASME
6 - 6" 150 ASME
Position 10: Main Valve Elastomers
L - Low Swell Buna
B - Buna-N
V - Viton
Position 11: Solenoid Elastomers
Blank  -  None
V - Viton
C - Chemraz
Position 12: Solenoid Voltage
Blank - None
1 - 110 Vac
2 - 220 Vac
Revisions included in SS03012 Issue/Rev. 0.3  (2/03):
Page 2: Removed reference to 200P42A-29/13 and 8", 10" and 12" valves. Revised Temperature Range and Materials of Construction.